Linear guideways
Product overview
Linear guideway of EG and QE series
 Flat type
 Especially for applications with limited installation space
 Block with SynchMotion™ technology (QE series)
Linear guideway of EG and QE series
Page 1 of 25

EG W 25 C C 2 R 1600 ZA H 2 DD E2 CTS
EG W 25 C C Z0 H ZZ E2
Order code for linear guideway (assembled)
Order number of block (not assembled)
Order number of profile rail (not assembled)
Size:
EG: 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
QE: 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
Size:
15, 20, 25, 30, 35
Size:
EG: 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
QE: 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
Type:
W: Flange block
H: Square block
Type:
W: Flange block
H: Square block
Load class:
S: Average load
C: Heavy load
Load class:
S: Average load
C: Heavy load
Block fastening:
A: From above
C: From above or below
Block fastening:
A: From above
C: From above or below
Number of blocks per profile rail
Note:
1)  The number 2 is also a quantity indication, i.e. one piece of the article described above consists of one pair of rails.
No number is given for single profile rails. In the case of multi-part rails, the joint is offset as standard.
2) An overview of the individual sealing systems can be found on Page 22
3) Only available for EG 20 and EG 25
Coating:
None: No coating
CTS, CZS, CCB
Profile rail mounting:
R: From above
T: From below
U  From above with large assembly
hole (EG/QE15, EG/QE30)
Accuracy class:
C, H, P
Profile rail length [mm]
EG R 25 R 1200 H CTS Coating:
None: No coating
CTS, CZS, CCB
Page 15 of 25
Linear guideways
EG/QE series
3.3.4 Block types
HIWIN offers block and flange blocks for its linear guideways. Due to the low
installation height and the larger mounting surface, flange blocks are better suited for
large loads.
3.3.5 Profile rail types
In addition to profile rails with standard fastening from above, HIWIN also offers rails
for fastening from below.
3.3.6 Preload
Definition
Each linear guideway can be preloaded via the ball size. The curve shows that the
rigidity doubles at high preload. The EG/QE series of linear guideways offers three
standard preloads for different applications and conditions.
Table 3.40 Block types
Type Series/size Layout Height [mm] Typical applications
Square type EGH-SA
EGH-CA
24 – 48    Machining centres
   NC lathes
   Grinding machines